湖湖 內華			A		5 FIL			自然原	
		, A	Sta		建设设置	电影性的影响	Views		
	Second Constitution (1)	TANK INAK	TALE BY THE STATE OF THE STATE	1		8 PH 1: 4			
1. Name of Limited Partnership Freshwater Brook	1a. DC A950000	OCUME 101864	2N to #1 100 and	SE(CRETAR LAHASS	Y OF STATE	A		
Associates Limited Partnership		1							
	2 Now Mahr	DO NOT WHITE IN THIS SPACE 2. New Making Address II Application							
				Sudo Apt a uto		Арично -			
Mailing Address	P incipal Office Addie	125			<u> </u>		 .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
271 Lookout Point	came			City. State & Zip		- Santanhi			
Osprey, FL 34229	same					Address If Applicable	,		
If above addressus are incorrect in any way, line through 3. Date Fornied or Registered to Do Business in			ess in Block 2 und/or 2a country of Formation	Suite Apt # etc					
FloDecember 4, 1995	N/A		orida	City State & Zip	1				
On Record FLC	ORIDA to date	6. FEI Nur	mitat	X Ap	plied For	7. CERTIFICATE	OF STATUS REC	LUIRED	
\$265,530.00	\$265,530.00			No					
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Fee Computed at a rate of \$7 ps. 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 Note: If the amount entered in 5b is greater than	11 to section 607, 193, F.S.) 15 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MO 1 amount entered in 5a, a suppleme TE.	ODE THAN \$576	25 (\$407 50 4 \$108 75)	n a separato and a	ppropriate film	s437 to had ng lab. been gistered Agent/Ollice	<u> </u>		
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Fee: Computed at a ratio of \$7 ps. 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant) THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 Note: If the amount entered in 5b is greater than MAXE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT. OF STAT	11 to section 607, 193, F.S.) 15 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MO 1 amount entered in 5a, a suppleme TE.	ODE THAN \$576	25 (\$437.50 + \$138.75) ust be submitted along with	10. If char	ppropnate filin ngod new Ro	been	<u> </u>		
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Foe Computed at a rate of \$7 p 2.) Supplemental Foe: \$138.75 (pursuant THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$19) 25 Note: If the amount entered in 5p is greater than, MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT. OF STAT 9. Name and Address of Cure	11 to section 607, 193, F.S.) 15 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MO 1 amount entered in 5a, a suppleme TE.	ODE THAN \$576	25 (\$437.50 + \$138.75) usl be submitted along with Name Street Address (P.O. Bo	10. If char	ppropnate filin ngod new Ro	been	<u> </u>		
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Foe Computed at a rate of \$7 p 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$19).25 Note: If the amount entered in 50 is greater than MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDO DEPT. OF STAY 9. Name and Address of Current Norden Wetstone 271 Lookout Point Osprey, FL 34229 10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 for the purpose of changing its registered office agent. I am familiar with, and accept the obligate SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment)	1 and 620 192. Florida Statutes in a received agent. or topical section 620, 192. Florida Statutes. The or registered agent.	one THAN \$576 ental allidavit mu no above-named the State of Florio Statutes	s 25 (\$437.50 + \$138.75) ust be submitted along with Name Street Address (P.O. Bottom, Apt. #, etc. City Ahmited partnership organida. Such change was auti	10. If char us Number is Not	pprepriate filinged new Roj Acceptable) Acceptable) d under the law	gstered Agent/Ollice FL as of the State of Flor I hereby accept the	Zip Code	s statement requisitered	
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Foe Computed at a rate of \$7 p. 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$19).25 Note: If the amount entered in 50 is greater than MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDO DEPT. OF STAT 9. Name and Address of Current Norden Wetstone 271 Lookout Point Osprey, FL 34229 10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 for the purpose of changing its registered office agent. I am familiar with, and accept the obligate SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment) A GENERAL PARTNER THA	15 (\$62.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MO Amount entered in 5a, a suppleme TE. Trent Registered Agent 1 and 620 192. Florida Statutes the e or registered agent, or both in the about of section 620 192. Florida S AT IS A CORPORA IST BE REGISTER	one THAN \$576 ental affidavit mu ne above-named the State of Florio Statutes ATION, LI RED AND	Street Address (P O Bo Suite. Apr. #, etc. City Christop partnership organ da Such change was auti	10. If char se Number is Not served or registered horized by its gene	pprepriate filminged new Roj Acceptable) d under the law and partner(s)	gstered Agunt/Ollice FL as of the State of Flor I hereby accept the	Zip Code	s statement requisitered	
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Foe Computed at a rate of \$7 p. 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$19).25 Note: If the amount entered in 50 is greater than MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDO DEPT. OF STAT 9. Name and Address of Current Norden Wetstone 271 Lookout Point Osprey, FL 34229 10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 for the purpose of changing its registered office agent. I am familiar with, and accept the obligate SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment) A GENERAL PARTNER THA	15 (\$62.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MO Amount entered in 5a, a suppleme TE. Trent Registered Agent 1 and 620 192. Florida Statutes the e or registered agent, or both in the about of section 620 192. Florida S AT IS A CORPORA IST BE REGISTER	one THAN \$576 ental affidavit mu ne above-named the State of Florio Statutes ATION, LI RED AND	25 (\$437.50 + \$138.75) ust be submitted along with Name Street Address (P O Bo Suite, Apr. #, etc. City I himled partnership organical Such change was null	10. If char se Number is Not served or registered horized by its gene	Acceptable) Acceptable) Junder the law ural partner(s) OR OT	gstered Agunt/Ollice FL as of the State of Flor I hereby accept the	Zip Code	s statement requisitered	
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Foe Computed at a rate of \$7 p. 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$19).25 Note: If the amount entered in 50 is greater than MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDO DEPT. OF STAY 9. Name and Address of Current Norden Wetstone 271 Lookout Point Osprey, FL 34229 10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 for the purpose of changing its registered office agent 1 am tamikar with, and accept the obligate SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment) A GENERAL PARTNER THA MU 11. Mame(s) of General Partner(s)	15 Section 607, 193, F.S.) 15 Section 607, 193, F.S.) 15 Section 607, 193, F.S.) 16 Section 607, 193, F.S.) 17 Industrial Registered Agent 1 and 620 192, Florida Statutes, the corresponding of the c	one THAN \$576 ental affidavit mu ne above-named the State of Florio Statutes ATION, LI RED AND	25 (\$437.50 + \$138.75) ust be submitted along with Name Street Address (P O Bo Suite, Apr. #, etc. City I himled partnership organical Such change was null	10. If charge 10 and a separate and a separate as Number is Not the separate as Number is Number	Acceptable) Acceptable) Junder the law ural partner(s) OR OT	gstered Agent/Ollice FL ws of the State of Flor I hereby accept the	Zip Code Zip Code Pida submits this pappointment of	s statement requisitered	
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Foe Computed at a rate of \$7 p 2.) Supplemental Foe: \$138.75 (pulsuant THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$19) 25 Note: If the amount entered in \$0 is greater than: MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT. OF STAT 9. Name and Address of Curr Norden Wetstone 271 Lookout Point Osprey, FL 34229 10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 for the purpose of changing its registered office agent 1 am familiar with, and accept the obligat SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment) A GENERAL PARTNER THA	15 Section 607, 193, F.S.) 15 Section 607, 193, F.S.) 15 Section 607, 193, F.S.) 16 Section 607, 193, F.S.) 17 Industrial Registered Agent 1 and 620 192, Florida Statutes, the corresponding of the c	one THAN \$576 ental allidavit mu he State of Floric Statutes ATION, LI RED AND of Each General 1 Post Office Bor	Street Address (P O Be Suite. Apt #, etc. City Chimited partnership organical Soch change was well IMITED PART ACTIVE WIT Partner - Numbers) 11b.	10. If charge 10 and a separate and a separate as Number is Not the separate as Number is Number	Acceptable) d under the law and partner(s) POROT OFFICE.	gstered Agunt/Ollice FL As of the State of Flor I hereby accept the DATE THER BUSI 11c.	Zip Code Zip Code Pida submits this pappointment of	s statement requisitered	
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Foe Computed at a rate of \$7 p. 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$19).25 Note: If the amount entered in 50 is greater than MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDO DEPT. OF STAY 9. Name and Address of Current Norden Wetstone 271 Lookout Point Osprey, FL 34229 10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 for the purpose of changing its registered office agent 1 am tamikar with, and accept the obligate SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment) A GENERAL PARTNER THA MU 11. Mame(s) of General Partner(s)	1 and 620 192. Florida Statutes the corresponding of section 620, 192. Florida Statutes the corresponding of section 620, 192. Florida Statutes in the corresponding of section 620, 192. Florida Statutes of registered agent, or both in thations of section 620, 192. Florida Statutes of section 620,	one THAN \$576 ental efficient mu no above-named the State of Florio Statutes ATION, LI RED AND of Each General 1 Post Office Bov	Name Street Address (P O Be Suite. Apt #, etc. City Christop partnership organical Such change was null IMITED PART ACTIVE WIT Pariner Numbers) 11b.	10. If char 10. If char Is Number is Not Interest or registered horized by its gene INERSHIP INTERSHIP City, State &	Acceptable) Acceptable) Junder the laweral partner(s) POROTOFFICE. Z-p Code	gstered AgentiOilice FL as of the State of Flor I hereby accept the DATE THER BUSI 11c.	Zip Code Zip Code Pida submits this pappointment of	s statement requisitered	
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Foe Computed at a rate of \$7 p. 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$19).25 Note: If the amount entered in 50 is greater than MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDO DEPT. OF STAT 9. Name and Address of Current Norden Wetstone 27.1 Lookout Point Osprey, FL 34229 10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 for the purpose of changing sta registered office agent. I am familiar with, and accept the obligate SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment) A GENERAL PARTNER THAM 11. I stame(s) of General Partner(s)	1 and 620 192. Florida Statutes. In and 620 192. Florida Statutes. Trent Registered Agent 1 and 620 192. Florida Statutes. In e or registered agent, or both in transport of section 620 192. Florida Statutes. In and 620 192. Florida Statutes. The corresponding of the control	one THAN \$576 ental efficient mu no above-named the State of Florio Statutes ATION, LI RED AND of Each General 1 Post Office Bov	Name Street Address (P O Be Suite. Apt #, etc. City Christop partnership organical Such change was null IMITED PART ACTIVE WIT Pariner Numbers) 11b.	10. If char 10. If char I ch	Acceptable) Acceptable) d under the law unal pariner(s) POR OT DEFICE. 2-p Code FL 3422	gstered AgentiOilice FL as of the State of Flor I hereby accept the DATE THER BUSI 11c.	Zip Code Idal subrida insis appointment of NESS EN Registratio Occurrent N.	s statement requisitered	

SIGNATURE /

Typed or Printed Name of General Partner Signing Form

DATE 2-15-95

Telephone Number

AT SOLLEY FE 34229

Wed. Nov. 29, 1995

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations POBox 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 FILED

95 DEC -1 FH 1: 4

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

Inre: Formation of Freshwater Brook Associates Limited Partnership

Gentlemen:

000001665970: -12/19/95--01134--015 ***2413.75 ***1837.50

I wish to file the following papers to establish the Freshwater Brook Associates Limited Partnership. Please find enclosed:

- 1. Certificate of Limited Partnership, executed and notarized.
- 2. Affidavit of Capital Contributions, executed and notarized.
- 3. Acceptance of Appointment as Registered Agent, executed and notarized.

4. Fee Schedule:

Minimum Filing Fee \$1,750.00 Registered Agent \$35.00 Certified Copy \$52.50 1996 Annual Report \$576.25

Enclosed please find my check in the amount of \$2,413.75.

576.25 - 96-AR

Very truly yours,

FILING 1750.60

R. AGENT 35.60

C. COPY 50.50

NORDEN WETSTONE

TOTAL 2413.75 N. BANK

BALANCE DUE

Certified Mail P 876176486

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF FRESHWATER BROOK ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP a Florida Limited Partnership

The undersigned general partners desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in Section 620.108 of the Florida Statutes, hereby state the following:

a. Name of the Limited Partnership: Freshwater Brook Associates
Limited Partnership

b. Address of the Limited Partnership: 271 Lookout Point
Osprey, FL 34229

c. Name and Address of the agent for service of process:

Name and address of each general partner:

d.

Norden Wetstone
271 Lookout Point
Osprey, FL 34229

Norden Wetstone
271 Lookout Point
Osprey, FL 34229

Nancy Wetstone

e. Mailing Address for the limited partnership:

271 Lookout Point Osprey, FL 34229

271 Lookout Point Osprey, FL 34229

f. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve:
Midnight December 31, 2045.

- g. The effective date of this Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be the date of filing with the Secretary of the State of Florida
- h. A conveyance or encumbrance of real property held in the Partnership name, and any other instrument affecting title to real property in which the Partnership has an interest shall be effective if executed in the Partnership name solely by a general partner.

The execution of this Certificate by the undersigned general partners constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the general partners of Freshwater Brook Associates Limited Partnership on this 27 day of November, 1995.

Subscribed and swom before me this 28 day of November, 1995, by Norden Wetstone who is Name, typed, printed or stamped OURICIAL NOTARY SEA Notary Publication Declock NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC407439 MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 8,1998

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF SARASOTA**

personally known to me.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 27 day of November, 1995, by Nancy Wetstone who is personally known to me. perduced Florida leona as its fields

NANCE Name, typed, printed or stamped

Notary Public

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL NANCY DITEWS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC156953 MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 30,1999

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS of FRESHWATER BROOK ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BEFORE ME, the undersigned personally appeared Norden Wetstone and Nancy Wetstone as all of the General Partners of Freshwater Brook Associates Limited Partnership, a Florida Limited Partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", who upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

1. The capital contributions to the Partnership made by each limited partner is as follows:

		•									Cont	ributi	on	Parti	nersh	95	
												lue			eisej Gran		771
				ı and				ne							SSEE	1	=
i P	ingiri. Tamah	as	Tena	ints b	y the	Enti	rety				\$2 65,	530	ing to Late (fre	9	820%	⊋	
2	•	Th	e am	ount	of ac	ditio	nal c	apit	al co	ntrib	ution	s anti	cipat	ed to		-	
·	OULT	but	ed b	y eacl	ı lim	ited p	artn	er is	as fo	llow	5:			W.		-	

Norden and Nancy Wetstone as Tenants by the Entirety

\$0.00

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

General Partners:

Norden Wetstone

Nancy Wetstone

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF SARASOTA**

Subscribed and sworn before me this 28 day of November, 1995, by Norden Wetstone who is personally known to me.

SEAL: Name, typed, printed or stamped OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARJORIE DEBLOCK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLOR CONTRIESION NO. CC167439

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF SARASOTA**

Subscribed and sworn before me this 27 day of November, 1995, by Nancy Wetstone who is personally known to me. Account Florida Securior

NANCE Name, typed, printed or stamped

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL.
NANCY D THYS PANICLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC156953 MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 30, 1999

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for Freshwater Brook Associates Limited Partnership (the "Partnership") in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I, Norden Wetstone, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agree to accept service of process for said partnership and to comply with and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENTS OF SHAPE

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

Subscribed and sworn before me this 28 day of November, 1995, by Norden Wetstone who is personally known to me.

SEAL:

Mayore Vellock
Signature of person taking acknowledgment

Name, typed, printed or stamped

OPPCIAL NOTARY SEAL MARYONE DEBLOCK NOTAR PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

Notary Cubits
SION NO. CC197499
MY COMMESSION EXP. OCT. 8,1998